

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11235 OF 2019

Municipal Corporation Of The City Of Thane ,PETITIONER
Through Tax Inspector

V/S

Mahadev Baburao Varhade Through Poah M/s...RESPONDENT
Laxmi Builders

Mr. Mandar Limaye for Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 11th December, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/01/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)