

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 11235 OF 2019

Municipal Corporation of The City of Thane, ..Petitioner
Through Tax Inspector

Versus

Mahadev Baburao Varhade Through POAH M/s ...Respondent
Laxmi Builders

Mr. Mandar Limaye, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 9 JANUARY 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
- 2.** Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 20th February 2025.
- 3.** In addition to notice through Court, the Petitioner is at liberty to serve the Respondent by private service and file an Affidavit of Service.
- 4.** List the Petition on 20th February 2025.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.01.10
11:04:08 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]